In accerdance with
Rule 18.6 of the
Insolvency (England &
Wales} Rules 2016.

AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

Companies House

TUESDAY

*A83YV2U3*
Al

23/04/2019 #148
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

lofs[s[s[si0/a]8

Company number

* Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Canute International Medical Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name

|
2 §

Full forename(s) I Glyn

Surname | Mummery

Administrator’s address

Building ”ame"””mbe‘| Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park
Street | The Drive

Post town | Brentwood

County/Region ‘ Essex

Posteotke [cIm[1 ]3] [3[]E

Country

u Administrator’'s name ©

Full forename(s) Jeremy Stuart

© Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about

Surname French another administrator.
ﬂ Administrator’s address @
Building namelnumberl Jupiter HouseWarley Hill Business Park @ Other administrator
Use this section to tell us about
Street l The Drive another administratar.
Post town | Brentwood
County/Region | Essex
Postcode CIMI1 13 3B I E
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

From date

To date

Period of progress report

LN BB
A b el

Progress report

| attach a copy of the progress report

Sign and date

Administrator’s
signature

X @w’\ ML?“"‘"

Signature date

7 6 Bl

04/17 Version 1.0




AM10

Notice of administrator’s progress report

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The centact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

|(ontaclname Emma Priest

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

et FRP Advisory LLP

Address

Jupiter House

|
l Warley Hill Business Park
|

Post town

The Drive
ICuunty!Regmn Bl'entWOOd

e [Efsfsfeix] [ [

Country

DX

Telephong

01277 50 33 33
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

I You have attached the required decuments.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies Bouse.

04/17 Version 1.0




Canute International Medical Services Limited

(In Administration)

Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 11/11/2018 From 11/05/2018
of Affairs To 1770472019 To 17/04/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
20,000.00 Goodwill NIL 20,000.00
508,815.39 Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL 20,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
(95,034.99) Bad Debt/General Provision NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(413,780.40) Almtone Purchase NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank NIL 1,167.21
Bank Interest Gross 4.94 8.40
4,94 1,175.61
COST OF REALISATIONS
{20,000.00) Administrators' Remuneration 4,217.67 17,551.00
(250.00) Administrators' Disbursements NIL NIL
Insurance of Assets NIL 112.00
Bank Charges - Floating 2.41 2.41
(4,220.08) (17,665.41)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(3,963,142.00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(3,963,492.00) {4,215.14) 3,510.20
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 3,510.20
3,510.20
Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver, 2012.10 17 April 2019 14:18



610C [MdY /T

_ 610¢ IMdy /T — 810¢
\_mQEm>ozSUo_‘_mn_mr_u.‘_ou_toﬁ_my__mc_u_h‘_oumbm_c_E_u,qmc.r

| NOILVYISININAVY
NI — d31lINWI1 S3DIAY3S TVOIAd3IW TYNOILVNYIAINI ILNNVYO

AlOsIADY
E



Q107 AeW 8T pojep uonensiuiwpy oyl Jo asodind
ayl Bumealtpe Joj sjesodoldd siojelisiuipy syt

6102
Iudy /T — 8T0Z 49qwaAoN 11 popad Buptodas syL

(uonensILPY Ul [je) —
PajlIT uonNQLISIQ IINURD [PAYUT SIIAIRS |221PalY
(RUCRRUIUT A3nue) ‘panwr] (OIN) S8AAaS aueld
¥onal pojwn Jieday pue AIBA0DSY peOY Haqly
‘pajiwr] dnousy afejhey ajhue) pajiwin N aInued

(uopensiunupy
ur) PN S3DIABS [e2IPSW |PUCHBLISIUL aInued

dT1 Alosiapy
dy4 30 Youald Uens AWRIDL pue Alswwnpy UAD

pajwr] (N) SSOIAISS BuRID YoM

payiwrt adueuld Ausdold
SNSPNN pue PajIi SOUBUL |RPRISLILIOT SNDPNN

SLI0ISND) 1§ SNUDADY WH
d11 AMOSIADY

Ayljipedq Bununoosi] a010AU] [ERURPLUOD
pajiwi] dnous sbejney ajnue)

Poitlin uonNQIsiq Inued

pajlw Jiedoy pue AudA0D9y prOY Haqly

paWw] aucjy

s|jesodold ayl

pouad aylL

dnoio a1

Auedwo) syt

s10)ens|ulupy ayL

1S01

SNR|2NN
JHWH
did

4410
19HD
a0
TduHv
w

rpodad spyy ul pasn aq Aew suopelralqqe Buimoljos syl

Alosiapy

did

Voday [euld ,SI0ensiUILLY SUL
(uonensiuwPY UL) PajiLN S321AI9S [B2IPa)Y |euonewsdiu] Anue)

LONRASILILIPY BUIPUR JBPIO UNGD JO BORON - STINY W04
poLIad 3U) Ul paindul sasuadxg Jo Juswaels

DAREINLLIND
pug polIa4 sUY3 40} SJUSWSSINGSI] ,SI0IROSIULIPY 33 JO SieIsd

BAIIE|NLUND PUB POLIDd 3Y) J0) JUNOIDY SJuaWARd pue Sydisday

3O JO BINPaYdS

slojensiuiwpy 243 Jo
Juswuiodde ayy pue Auedwos ayy upsebal uonewiour Alojniers

JUDJUOD

sasuadx] pue SJURWSSINGSI] ‘UORRIDUNLLDY ,SI0)RIISIUILIPY
51507 jusunuioddy-alg Sio)eisiujwpy

SJ0}IPaID 10) SLUOIINQ

PoLIad Y] Ui UDRRESIURUPY 91 u_,o ssatbioud

UOIRIISIUIUPY D] JO MIIAIBAD Uy

J}UDUOD

3
x_vco..“_ﬁz

<

- Nm

uonoas

SUORRIADI(QE pue SJUIIU0)



Joday jeuld S02S[UIWPY BYL
{uopens|wpy UL} PARILIN Sa3IAIBS (eD1PS)Y [eUoRLIBIUL JINUeD

900¢ suonejnbay
(JuawAojdwy Jo uopoalold) sBupenapun Jo J9jsuel | adnl

AlosIApY

ddd

suoneIAdIqge pue sjulajuo)




-21d ay3 Jo aduasqe ayj U Hp1ST "Xoudde pajejo} Auedwor) ayj Jo sweu ay}
Ul 1abpa) sy ‘anjeA 23e) stabpa| syl Jo 94,18 ‘xoldde Bunuasaidal ‘wzg 0TF
10) ‘WHT'ETT JO 4IM pue si1abpa) Jojgap sdneio ayy ainboe o3 3 Bugeus
‘snapny yum AJoe) QD mau e paalbe 1y ‘ales pabexped-axd suy Jo ped sy -

"[nmpoob 10) paASIR U224 JARY PINOM LORESIRal Aue jey) AjRXijun
s| 3 ‘uonepinby oju) paseid Busq pue apesy 0) Buisesd dnoin/Auedwo)d
ay Jo a2 ay) ul ‘Auedwol Byl 03 d|geINqUNR Sem (000'0ZF UYIIUM
Jo ‘Jimpoob 103 dnoln ayj ssoide passyoe sem O00'0GTT JO UoiRIDpISUod ¢ -

‘dnouin auy 104 uonoesuey yoed-aid |jeiaao ayy jo ped
SB Ty 0} 8107 Ae ZT UO palajdwoD sem SJOsse pue $a55aUISng aU) Jo djes Y -

- :bumo(io) ayl Aq papioddns sem malA SIUL

(uoensiuiupy Ul Buiaq s11y Jnoypm) dn-punom uaag pey dnoig/Auediuo)
3yl J AP)I] uSaq SARY PpINOM udAY} d0ym B se sicypald sdnoln/sAuedwon
BY) JoJ }nsal Japeq e pajgeud uoym paunddo pey jey) dnoub auyj/Auedwo)
JY} Jo s}asse pue sassauisng 2y Jo sjes pabeyped-aid sy} Jo asnedaq ‘paasiyoe
u2aq pey (g aapelqo payspes aiom AsL] JEY] LI9ADMOY ‘PIe)s SIOIRISIUIWPY S|

"paAlyde aq 10U pnod ‘wieduod Buiob e se Auedwon aup anidsal 03 Ajoweu
‘le aanpalgo Aym suosead ay) JNo 195 SICIRIISIUIWPY oY) ‘suodas snomwald Aut ug

uonensiuiwpy a3 jo IARD3[qo YL
asnoH saiuedwo) e pataysibas s1 poday ssaubold sy

uiod 3y 38 papua aq ||IM UoRRASIUILIPY 3Y) pue asnoH s3juedwo) Je Buyy Alessadau
ay) Bupjewd aJe SIOJeASILILPY a3 “Uodal SIY) JO UONLBSLIBINDID 3Y3 UIIM SNoBURYNWIS

“Auedwo) Y Jo UoRRIASIUIWRY 3y U)
asuadxa ue se pied aq ¥noy 0y uonesydde sty 03 [eIUSpPUE pue Jo s3sod YL {§

"asnop sajuedwo)
e pay s Auedwon syl uo podal [euy siojensiULIPY B4l Jaye sAep

AlOSIADY

cddd

voday [eUL SI0)eNSILILDY SYL
{uonenSIIWPY UT) PAYLI SIDIAISS [EJIP3IY [EUOELIBIU] BINUED

87 WOl 3PS YuUM 86T 10Y Aduanalosul sy 0} 19 snpayds Jo {3)(z)ge pue
{1)86 sydeibeied o] uensind Auedwo)) auyy JO SIOJRNSIUIWPY SE SUOIIIe JIt)]
Jo Aue Jo vadsal ul Ajjigey (e wosy pabieydsip ag jjeys stoyeisiuupy sul (¢

"Hoday ssaiboid |eun Jiey) SIONPSID (e 0] PUSS pue 3y Jleys
slojensiuiWpy auy) ‘s1eq Uonessad) ay) Jaye ajqednoeld Ajqeuoseal se uoos sy (g

"31Ep UONESSa)) Ayl Lo Iy
UM 19V 2yl 01 T8 npayds 1o (z)sg ydesbeled oy yuensind pabieyosip si
Auedwon ayy 03 ucnejal ul §T0Z ABW TT UO 3pew JaplQ uonensiuiwpy 2yl (7

'9861 1OV AdUBAIOSUT a3 0} Tg DINPaLPSs Jo (£)6£ ydesbeled
0] ensind ‘Auedwio] auy 0] uoneRl Ul PaAdYDR USSQ SBY uojjensiuiupy
a1 Jo asodind 3y 1y} 9ASHSQ SI0JRNSIUIIPY Y} PUR I9PI0 UDHRNSRIWPY
ue o] juensind s Avedwo) 2yl jO uopensiuiwpy ayy eyl spuncib ayy
uo ‘(,33eq uonessad ayl,) 986T 1OV AdJudA{OSUT a3 0} 14 SNPayYds o (1)t
ydesBered Japun adou e jo Buyy sy} uo AjRjeIpawil 1089 SABY 0) D5B3D
1leys AuedwoD ay3 JO SI0IRASIUILPE AY] SB SI0JRASIUjLPY 3] Jo Judwiulodde
U1 ‘986T 1P ADUSAJ0SUL SU3 0} T4 2|NPayds Jo (T)6/ ydesbesed oy Juensind (1

- :5ULIR) BUIMO||04 3U3 U0 JPIO Ue 3pew HNoD 3l ‘6TOE IMdy ZT U0
uonensiupy ayj Guipua Jopip Hno)

Jusunuiodde uoReISILILIpY
ayy pue Auedwon ayy buipiebas uopeunojul Aloymels s) ‘y xipuaddy je ‘paydeny

'sBuipaazold asay) w podasr jeuy siojensihwpy
au3 syuasaudai iy *porad uonensiviwpy ay) Buunp spew Apuanbasqns ssaubold auy)
pue uonensiuwpy o paaeid 6uaq 3 0 pal Y2ym suoseal ay) ‘Auedwo) ay3 pulysq
uogewuoyu punoiBydeq (N N0 19S YAYM ‘BT0OZ J9QUIBAON QF Pue 8TQT ABiW 8T
palep s101paJ3 0] spedal snoiasad Aw yym uosunfuod ul peal aq pinoys podal siyl

sjesodoid ayl /punoibyoeg

uoneSIUIWLPY DY) JO MIIAIDAO UY 'T



Hoday [eul SI0eASIILPY BUL
(LoBEASIUIIPY UT) P3]IW] SSDIAISS (B33 [EUORELISIUT )Nue)

“(uoneasiuwpy ul Bulsg 3511 IN0YUM)
dn - punom uzag pey dnolg/Auedwon auyy i Aj9N1| UG BARY PINOM UBL] SjOYM B SB
s10)Ipald s,dnoin /s AuedLuos sy J0j SLUOIINO O3S € Pajqeud ‘210)aIay) ‘DA0ge U |

‘ucnepinbr vy uasie aARy ASIMIALI0 PINoM
yoym ‘axjou jo nall ut Aed pue Acuepunpau o] Bupeas uolfiwg ¢y -xosdde
Jo senipqe)| aakodwa [enuasaald-uou pue ‘Aed Aepljoy pue sabem Jo sieaile
Jo Padsal up uoyuu 17 “xoldde jo seniqel |enuaiaiad aaioidws uedyubis
d]BUIWID 0] PaALas SIUL 'IdnL 01 uensind “y ‘taseyoind sy 0] paudjsuen
a1om dnour) ay) ssouoe LeIS JO SISquUSW T8 10} JuswAecldwa Jo spenuacd syl -

‘UIsHE dARY
asiMIaL10 BIW eyl (suoieisSitiLpY 3ARDadSal 3] UM SwIRD) S|jleyuoys
[enuajod BupeuiwiR aym ‘snapnpy 1o uosod ay) pasixews ‘ssauisng
ayy Jo Ajnunuos e pajelpes yaym aoeld u) ynd saunpasold ayy ‘Aewiins
Ul ‘pepualxe ) sau|| 441D snouea 3y} Japun dnoig ayy o] alnsodxe pallp
S}l palaAlal ANy aARY Jou ABW SNIPONN JRYY Juaixa 3yl 0} pasiwosdwod
Ajjlenueisqns uaag SABY 0] AIPYI 2J4e suopes|eas 1oigsp  ‘AJjenusal
12y} Ul "SIcIRNSIUIWPpY SY) lo/pue snapnp 0} Ud||e) dABY PNOM JNC 139|j0D
ayy] 40J Aligisuodsau ‘s1abpa) ayg Jo Juswubisse ayj pue uoilaesuer) pabeyoed

MosiaApy

ddd

uonensiunupy o4l Jo MIIAI9AO UY T




40 JUSLSIRS POIRLINST SI0RNSILILIPY JUIOL SUY UM SUll Ul Sem Sifelly JO JUSUB]RS
Byl "poudd a2yl Buunp ‘Al pieuoa] aA91S I1018UIp Sy WOoLy paARDal Sem Ssdleyy
Jo JUDWMEIS B 98eT 1Y ADUIAIOSUT 2y JO T8 INpayds Jo /4 ydelbeled o) juensingd

seyy JO JUDWIIIL]S §,10303.11Q

‘uonn|ossip ojul Auedwo) ay3 aoe|d pue pua ue 03 uoneISIUIWPY 3y Bullg 03
uonuajul 1o jo Buisiape sjeunqu} juswAojdwg sAnpadsal ayy 0] Juds USSQ MOU dARY
SUCIIEIYIIOU pUe 05 Op 0} PaISMOdLUB 2.1 SI0JRIISIUILUPY 3U3 18U} PAWIUCD dARY 1OV

"paajosalun
aq (|15 sWieP |eunguy ayy pinoys ‘ajep Alesiaauue ayi o) 1old pus o] UoneRsIuIpy
ay) buug 0] s|qe ale As Jaylaym se OV woly axape Jybnos aaey siciensuILIPY
DY} ‘s)asse jJo 9duasqe By} O} Snp SIONPBD PRINJASUn 1o [epualajelid 1ayye
0] puaplalp e jo JuaswAied jo padsosd ou st aisy) puiw ul Buueaq pue ‘Albuipioddy

"HOIIENSILILLPY SU] JO D)EP AIBSISAIUUR JIUOW-DAIDM] Y] 03 Joud
(s)ieunguy ayj Ag paulwialap 2q 0] A[Ijun ale swiep ay} jeyy jualedde mou s ]

‘paiinbal se ‘aouelsisse ajqeuoseal |je apiaoid
6} PaNUNUOD dARY pue passasbold Buiaq Swiep 3Yj 0] PAIUBSUOD SARY SIOJRISIUIWPY
By} ‘suoiensiuIWPY 23 Jo asnedaq 20ejd Ul SwnuojRIoW 2y} Buipue)sylMIoN

‘passaubotd buisg
Swile| SNOLIRA 3] || Jo Yadsal u) uoiisod ayj 33edipnipe |(Im sjeungidl ay3 ‘AjRjewnn

‘uoppe siyy bupoddns s) J0JeINBaY S,UCISUI SY ] “9SeD 1I9Y] SUIlLI)ap
0} |eunquy JuswAodwa syy 01 wiep e papiwgns Apuiol aaey sjenpialpu) assyl

“Japinold uoisuad auyy 03 J19A0 pled jou alam
UIyM LoRensiuwWpy Jo aep ayy o) Joud sauejes askoidws woyy spew suopanpap
uoisuad yum 1ayeboy suopngriuod 1aAojdwa asudwod swuep Syl ‘suonnguiuod
uoisuad piedun jo padsal ul swiep papILWGNS OS|R 3ABY S2A0JAILD IDLLIO) |RIRAS

AlOsIApY

cddd

Hoday [eud SI0lERSIUPY U1
(UopensIuLpY U} PAILIT SPMAIBS [EXPIW [BUOIBLIIUL Snue)

‘Aed Aouepunpai 1oj pue
Aed ao1j0u ‘Aed Aepijoy ‘Aed woly sucrpnpap [NyMeUN ‘|eSSILLISIP Jlejun Jo) pue ‘dnL
0] Juensind wuojur pue JNSUoD ©] in|ie) B Sem 2IaY]) JoYIayMm Jnode ale swiep ayt

"0] SPm J3jsuel) 18y
oym sem 2133 J1 ‘(3dnL) 9007 suonenbay (JuswAoidwz Jo uopaiold) sbupenapun
JO J2JSuRl| BY) ISpUN J3JSuel) B SeM 3] Jaylaym suuusiep o) ale sbupeay
Ayl 1an 19OHD ‘DIND Bueq sjuspuodsal pawey B0 B PIM ‘saaioduwa Jaullio)
4o Jaquunu e jo Jieyaq uo uciup) Wodsuel| peoy pajun ay3 Aq ubnoiq wiep [eung
awAoidws ue 03 Juapuiodsal e se pappe uaaq sey Auedwe) ayj ‘Hodal 3se| ne ouIs

S[eunqiL JUsliAo[awWy

*UOIEIBUNLLIDI SI0IRNSIUIWPY JO
padsal ul 8T7'HF 10) sem Justided Ajuo ayy pue ‘g3 Jo (ssolb pled) jsaiaul
yUeg Sem poLIad 2yl Bupnp uopesieal Ajuo aut uoIRS|LILIPY au} Jo pouad
30ym aU3 Jo) AjpAERINWND os|e pue Hodad siy] Jo pouayd aU) 10} SUORJesUR)
yjoq Bujjierep unoooy sjuswAied pue sydieoay e si ‘D xipuaddy 1e ‘payseny
'asnoy ssiuedion je poday ssaibold jeul J1oys jo Bully jo a3ep ay) wWol) sAep
8¢ 1092 2yE] 09 ‘018JaL} SuChoe S} O] uonejaa ul Appge) woly pabieyssip
2 0} SI10IRNSIUILUPY SU3 20} pue pua ue o) uopensiuwpy ay) buliq 03 4ap1o
ue 10 1N 243 03 uopedydde Bupiew pue sasuadxa uopensiuiupe e Butded e

"SJULBSINGSIP BUIPUBISING pue S5} SI0JRNSIUILPY 33 JO due|eq
ayy Ae.jap 0] pasn aq |[IM pue dyd 03 paubisse uaaq sey JUBLUDIS B|qRISA0I]
LVA 2yl 'uoiysod xe) uonelodion pue JwA SAuedwon ayy jo uonesijeuly
a3 Buipnpul ‘03 papuayie ale sienew soue)dwod pue Aloymess |e Buunsug e

1apnpaul syBiyBIH

“Hodau (euy 2y
AQ pa1aA0d poLiad au3 Buninp uayepapun YIoM JO 3npays e ‘g xipuaddy ‘e yoeyie I

uoReNRSIUIWPY 243 Butinp uayeapun YJom

poliad 3yl ul uonnensiuIwpy 243 jo ssatboid 'z



‘uonensIuIWpY buipus
12pJ0 WNGD JO 3INON ‘SZIWY W04 Jo Adoo e s1 ‘4 xipuaddy je ‘payoene ‘A|buipioooy

sajuedwo) jo Jensibay ayy
YuMm pall s ao1ioN ausinbal ayy ydiym Uo 31ep U3 Jaye SYIUoW Sy} UoHN|ossIp 0}
Buiaow Aurdwio] ayy yum ‘9861 v Aduaajosu] ay) o 19 npayas o (1)+g ydesbeied
03 juensind adoN e Bujjy ssojensiuwpy 9yl uodn papus aq |[IM UORRISILILLDY 2U)
Japip pno) Neudoidde ay) Jo jdom uodn pue ‘sjesodold ay3 Yum sdueprodoe uj

“JONpR12 J3J0 Aue 10 SnaNN Wol paaRoal Ajuanbasgns alam sucnoslgqo oN

"SIOJRASIUIIPY SB AYjIqel [e Wwol) pableydsip 9 0 SI0jensiuILLpyY 3Y3 J0) pue pus ue
03 3yBnoiq 2q 03 UoRERASIUIIPY DU 10 JBPIC UE 3235 0] HNoD) 0] uonedldde ue ayew
0} UCIIUSIUI SIOJRIISIUILIPY B3 JO ‘SI0JPIID JBYIO0 || yIm Jayiabol ‘snajpn “1ojipald
paJn2as pue juedjdde UoREJISIUIWPR BY] UC BD0U PIAISS ‘SIoIRNSIUILPY L)) 8T0T
Asenigad gz uo ‘suonenfas Aouamosu) aysinbas ay3 03 uenssnd pue “adsad sIyy Ul

AMOSIADY

dad

uoday |euld SI0jenSIUWPY Ayl
(UONEASIUILLPY UT) PaYILiM SSJIAIBS [EJIPBIY [eLoNeWBIUL ANue))

1vA snid 0TS‘EF — te101

1vA snid €063 - a6ei0is

1vA snid gz3 — Buipuog

1WA snid 0§F - SO0IMDS [PUOISSDJ0IG
LwA snid oTF — yoieas Auedwo)

1vA snid 0/F — BuisiuaApy

LYA snd 6623 — 5384 ,S10)eSIUNLIpY

_IMOJaq pesueLULLINS Se ‘sjuawasingsip bulpuelsino Aue pue 4y 0] anp s93; Jo SoueRq
BY) 1ead 0} PasYnN aq |IM ‘Play ARUBLIND SpuUny 343 YIM J3Y360) ‘siy) pue dud o)
paubisse uaaq sey Auedwo) Sy3 0 anp Z1Z'HF JO WIePRal | YA BU) ‘I9ldes palels sy

*uonjossip oju; Auedwon
ay3 a0e(d pue uonensILIWPY 1Xe 0 sda)s Bup el Mou ale sIojens|uIWpY a4y ‘asueisul
SIY] Ui S10)1pald 0} uolNQUISIP & 9|qeuUD O J|qe|IRAR SPUNy JUIDILNSUI 34 [jIM 2191 SY

uonensUIWPY Y3 6unixz

‘pannbal ale suoipe
10 suopebisaAul Jagung ou pue ‘93[dwod mou s) uoebnsaaul AL 3ey] LLILUOD ued |

‘pa1ONpUOd us3q pey ssaulsng s,Auedwo] auy yoIym Ul
Aem aU3 Buruisouod pey Asy3 swisduod Aue uo uoneuojut apiacid o} S10JIPaId pallALL
pue ‘sI0103Uip U} W04y UORRWLIO) JYyuNn) pajsenbal ‘uoewloju; buinunode pue
SpJo2al pue s)ooq s,Aueduiod) BYy) PamIADI [ SpeLU S PINod SSLISACIAL JeUM pue
‘sapped fauyjo Jo siopalp jsuiebe swiep jepualed Aue Buipnpuy ‘sey Aueduwion
sy9sse Jeym ojul suonebizssaul sjeuoniodold Jno BulAlied papnpul sainp AW Jo Jed

suonebipsaAut

‘sajuedwo) jo
JensiBay auy M pajy Apjuanbasgns sem siyy pue ‘sjesodold Ul Y3im pasopua sieyy

pouiad 3y} ul uonesnsIuIwpy 3y3 Jo ssaibold ‘7



'sbugpaanold Asusajosul
a3 Jo sasuadxa pue s)so2 ay) Buided Joj pajedoj|e uSDg SABY pas||eal SalUoW ||y

‘@auRsut siy3 Uy Aidde jou seop ped paquosaud syl
‘spapnN Joy sjgejieae Suiaq uonnquisip ableyd Suneop e jo Padsold ou St auay] sy

"000'01F Spaadxa Jap|oy
abieyo Buyeoy auyy 03 sjqejieae Apadold jou ay) pue £00z 12qWNdas §T Jaye pajeatd
sem abieyo Buneoy auyy asaym saidde Ajuo ped paquasaid syl '986T oY ADUDAIOSUT
BUl JO Y9/ T UONDSS LM 22URPI0ID2 L) SICYPEID PAINIASUN 24 104 BPISE 135 S| YHUM
abJeyo Buizeoy) e jo 12pIoY 343 03 3|ge|IeAR Spuny Jo N0 aaleD e s| Jed paqidsald syl

Hed paqiosald

*5j1e50d0J4 SIOJRNSIUIUPY U] Ul N0 135 SUOREJIPU| SU}
YuM 3U)| Ul AJPROIG 249M SI0NPaLD JO S306ED SNOLIRA B} J0) SBWOIIN0 SA0GR 3y

Aosiapy

ddd

Hoday jeul SIOJRISIUIWEY UL
(uonensunupy u) Ayl SIJIAIBS [BIIPIN [EUOHELIAI] AINUED

*S10}IpaJD pPainiasun
03 uonnguisip e Aed o3 “Jojepinbn pajulodde Apjuanbasqns Aue ajqeua o) ‘sasusdxs
pue s1500 Bupjuel Joud au3 Jo JuawAied Jaye ‘suopesiieal 19U JUIRIYNSU IR I3

S10]1poal) polndasun 10) awWodlng

‘papadxa ale Jo udsue aaey Aed Aeplioy o sabem Jo
sleaile 10j swiep |enuasagald ou ‘AjBuipiodoy *ao)30u Jo nal| ul Aed pue Asuepunpal jo
Padsal ul )9G517F "xoidde jo swiep asiodws |epualajaid-tuou pajewiiss bupeunus
osje ayym ‘Aed Aeplioy pue sabem jo siealie Jo 13adsas u) 38G3F ‘xcudde jo suiep
[enualajeld pajewnss pabundxa S|l ‘8107 ABW 2T uo pajsidwod uopesuel) yoed
-aid ay3 ypm uoipunfuod Ul 34nL 01 uensind Ty 0} paLajsuel) aem saaiodws |y

S.103Ip34) |eLURIJAld 10} BWOINQ

‘uonjossip ojul padejd Buldq Auedwo) ay3 yim ‘pus ue
0} ¥Bnoaq Buiaq uopensiuiwpy ayj 03 uoialqo ou pasiel sey snapnN pue sabieyd
Bupeoy) pue paxy) s) Japun snappnp 03 ucnNJLISIP J0) S|qE|IRAR SBIUOW OU Sie 219y |

‘pableyasip sem SN2SNN YIm Ssaupajgapul

[edjpupd m>:manu 3y ey poolslapun st 3l ‘v¥dR®S 243 Jo uolsidwod jo awyp auyj je
SNapnN pue Ty usamiaq aoejd ul Ind sjuawabuene Bupueul-ai JopiM By Jo ved sy
‘Auedwo)) ayy Jo s39558 ayy JaA0

sabieys Buneo) pue paxiy Bunelodiodu) ‘gT07 YaieW 62 pajep ainuaqag sbebiiop
R P[RY UDIYyMm SNBINN Sem JONPID paindas 2|05 BY) ‘Uonensiuiupy Jo 23ep syl Iy
JO11pal) pRindas 10} SWONNQD

*SI0}IpRLD 0} spodal snojaald AW U) IN0 135 SBM SI0JIP4D 10) SWOIIN0 PAJRLINSS 3 |

S10}1PRII 10§ UODIN0 PIILLISS {RIIUT

S10}IPaJd 10} WODINQY '€



Hoday (euld SiojensIuWpY 3y
(uonensiuupy U} Pajuy] SAOIAIRS [EDIPSIY [RUORELIBIUT BINUED

‘ ‘UMBIP 10 SNP 2I9M SjUnowe
ou ‘ABuipioooy cjeacidde jybBnos siojensinwpy syl yoiym Joj ‘uonenjsiuilpy
10 ajep auy Je Auedwon ayi 1o} 51500 Jusunuiodde-aid Buipuelsino ou sUam UYL

AMOSIADY

cddd

$150) Judunuioddy-aid siojensiuiupy ¢




"DAISS2OXS ale sasuadxa 10 ucnessunwal ayl Jeyl
uopedydde une) e Joj yodas sy Jo 1dienas ayy bumolo) sxsam ybe Jo puwi| swn
e 51 atayl “Hodaa ssalbold siuyy jo dieoal ayy Supmoloy sAep Tz Bupq uonewICu)
Bunsanbal o) Jul| Swiy e S} 249U 2J0U 3sea|d -1sonbal uo noA 0] JuUIS 3 |IM
apinb jueazi@ ayy Jjo Adod piey e ‘AjpAneusayly sUONESIUIWPe 10} BU0 3y} 1PI3S
pue xdse'ojuij/uod Alosiapedly siolpald//isdyy AUl Bulmolio) sy Buisn §sa00E UED
NOA UJIym $334 0] apIng ,SI03Ipa1d) 3yl Ul punoy aq ued sjybi assuy Jo s|ieep Jsyung

((AJuo 4 xipuaddy u
N0 13s se pouad Huppodal Byl Ul PaLINdul $3sUSdX DY) DI 3SAU) SOUDIDDI JO ISED
104) sony Adudajosul auyy Japun ‘podal sy} ul pasopsIp 1siy ale yoiym ‘sasuadxe
JOYl0 pue uonelunwal Siojensiuiupy auyy abusjeyd 01 by e aaey sayuny
puB SIOJRNSIUILIPY 33 WO4 UCeULIojUl Jayuny 1sanbal 0} JyBu e aaey sioypan)

Aos|ApY

cild

poday jeuld SIOROSIUIPY 31
(UoneRSIURUPY UT) PRI SADIAIFS [RIIPaY [BUONELUBIU] BINUED

'SO3 33
Ul paplAosd sjieIap a4l YIM aUl| Ul S1e POLId 343 Ul paLndul sasuadxa jeyy wiyuod 1

'3 xipuaddy e paysene Juncy sjuswAied pue sydianay ayj Ul
s2.nBy aAngINWND 9y} Ul pIpnpu]l aie sIojensiuwpy syl AG Palinou) sasuadxa je3ol
oyl ‘sloypald o} Juas podas ssaaboud Yoea yym pajeinad pue pejepdn Apjusnbasgns
pue sjesodold DYl U} 3N0O S Sem Sasuddxe SJOJRJISIUIWLPY DYyl JO SjewNsSe uy

yodad siyz Ag pasaacd pouad syl
Buunp pasnaul uaaq aaey jeyl sasuadxd Jo JuswNeIS e si ‘3 xipuaddy 1e ‘payoeny

uonensiuupy 33 Jo sosuadx3g ayL

*Q Xipuaddy uy 10 125 aJe podal siyy Jo poiiad ay3 Buunp
PaLINDU| SIUSWISSINGSIP JO S|Ie1eg  “paJinout sem abeajiw ay) awn auyy je Buljieasid
31e4 abesjiw pasoidde HHIWH 3U1 18 A10SIADY dyd AQ pred aue ‘3]e1sa ADuaAjosul 9U3 0}
9|qeInguURe ADaAIp S YDIym ‘[DARK SSBUISNQ 10) S3IYaA 3eAlid Jo asn ay) 0] Buneal
sasuadxa 4o apew sjuawded abedjliy Auedwod oyl JO jleyeq uo SiojelS|uLpY
3yl Aq paunoul 51500 jenioe Jo ableyoas e ale SJUBLWIBSINGSID S101eNSIUIUPY aYL

SIUBWISINGS|] ,S10)e4ISIUIpPY

*dy- 01 paubisse uzaq sey ydIym ‘pungas (YA Syl WOl umesp
3q jIM DdUB(Rq Y] pUE YOZF JO 39} Paxy Ino Jsuiebe s|qe|leAR SPUNY aU) WO UMBIp
uasq aaeYy 1WA snid TS5/ 17 40 s93) ‘ajep o] ‘paydeye sasuadxy Jo USRS A
Uy 300 39S aie podal ayy Jo ponad auy Buunp pabieyd uonelauNWal JO S|IBRQ "Siseq
99} paxi) e U0 PaleNIIed 3q PiNOYS UOHBIBUNWI ,SI0JRNSILILPY 34} Jey) uoN|osa)
e passed SJ0yIpald paindes aij} sjesodoid S101esIuipy 8y} Jo uanend Buimoliod

uonjeIAUNWIY ,SIojenIsIuupy

sasuadxy pue sjuswasingsiq ‘uoilelaunway ,SIoJelISIuIWpY 'S



VSG £0d ‘YINOWSHO ‘Ap UoSUIqoy T “ded sbueyaiaur -

AMZ 0ZdN ‘HodmaN oo elpuexsly “20Q YHoN -

AN9 SAD ‘ANUBACD ‘anuaAy ajjwec|og ied ssauisng Ajuaao) Q0ET -

(AT LTIW "“ied progel] ‘plei 1SOM “Jaquir] {euoljeusiul -

1Q€ 1170 ‘Sjepydoy ‘peoy uieg |eAoy -

Ngb £dd ‘Aspioy) ‘Aingxnq ‘sue uebim -

NN8 £34 ‘anysbuing ‘yinowsbuels ‘peoy syeg -

NME 9ZdN 1021p|eD ‘Auusaepuer] “edoing -

XdZ TH9Y ‘anysyiag ‘weybupom ‘suet ssj|iN AlIOW -

AMZ 0ZdN “WUIMD ‘LodMBN ‘SHD0( _IPUBX3]Y -

NE €¥M ‘uoibuluiep “auloq(on ‘pecy UoRSY ulod aulogloD € Nupn -

o3¢ 085 ‘aaysweybunion ‘dosyicpn ‘POOM UoIUR ‘ARM ¥oNga0Y -

47€ 0TdS

‘anysduwie ‘1aaopuy €353 bBuipel] Aemuiod 15op ‘Aepm Wwepydei ‘18 1uN -
HSO TTAN ‘peayssies ‘aieis3 Buiper) Asjlep wes) -

¥ 637 ‘Uojuels ASUIS ‘pROY UORESS -

(9S THY ‘Iupay ‘peoy yooiqles -

HYZ T1d ‘ulwpog ‘pecy spuepjool) -

4k ST19 ‘AupAT ‘peoy Ajjod ‘sjwumes pug yied JIaquul] jeuoneuau] -

~ A39 T£9 ‘uolbuippn ‘pecy sAeID 6 -

TdE ZHD ‘Baysiund ‘pAm|D “Aspiong ‘aue plojuld ‘s1els3 |erisnpuy piojuld -
Qg9 zv.. ‘uojuney ‘peoy ucpuly ‘A LOISBUIAI -

TJ0 9dI MI04NS ‘Weyue|g Jeal9 “Hed ssauisng uoLQ ‘A uosippy g jiun -
Ad

EAD ‘AnuaAo) “jled ssauisng Uolews|ppily ‘3sed Aemdled upsis ‘0£0/ un -
L

£Y71 'euquin) ‘adiotpu)i ‘pecy SpueMoos) ‘93e)S] [RLISNpUT dullieW ‘N Hun -
755 97D ‘9S4 ‘umolbuo ‘ayisApues ‘91e1s3 [elisnpu] syAsadoy -

100 ZZNQ ‘aaysweybumoN ‘propsy ‘As|say|3 led ssauisng As|say(T -

QAP STWY 'X8553 “1@8)}ing ‘peOY UopuoT ‘Aep anain( B/ ‘@00 PeaH -

JAb STIWY ‘x0s553 199|und ‘918153 |RUISNPUT 193N ‘anuday ALy -

:S5aIppe ssauisng

AICSIADY

cld

NI)

H0day [BUl] ,SIOIBNSIUILIPY S
(uonensiILIPY UL) PaJil] S3MUAIBS [EDIPaJY {EUORBLIBIU] 3)MUED

H38 AFD3

LOpUOT

ainebs Anqgsijes 01
25NOH S,2pug 1S 0140 palelsibal snolnald

JHE ETWO

X553

poomjualg

aAluqg ayYg

Red ssauisng [IH A
asnoH sapdng 120140 palalsibay
88655540 Laquinu Auedwo)

auoN :salueu Buipen oo

NOLLYIWHOINI ANYdIWOD

(NOLLVHISINIWAY
Q3LIWIT  S3IDIAYIS TVOIAIW TVYNOLLYNYIAINI  ILNNVD

uoneuLiojuy Aloniels
v xipuaddy



AlOSIADY

ddd

Voday jeuld siojRnSIWPY UL
(uonens|uipy ux) pajiU SaDIAIAS |BJIPaly [BUORBLISIUT 3jNue)

SuoN

auoN

Hnoo

0£22-8T0¢C ¥O

aonsnr jo unoD Y6y sy

810¢C AelW TT

3dE€ £TWD

X9s53

pooMjUDIg

9AUQ 8y L

yied ssausng (IIH ASem
9snoy Jaydnr

dT1 ASOSIAPY dud

Youaid penis Awaiar 1§ Aswwniy UAID

;usunuiodde jo
poisad [eniul auy3
0} SUGISUaT

:Aue 1 ‘s1aploy
3013J0 SNOIASId

:5(1e3ap
Jojuroddy

MRquWnu
EWIEIETETRT i log)

ybnouqg a1am

sbuipaadsold
uonensiviLLpe
YoIym Ul uneo

:S107e1SIUIWpY

Jo Juawiuiodde
J0 =@led

1sIojensItiwpy
10 SSaIppy

:s10jensIuupy

‘ST1IV13d NOILVHLSINIWGAY

uoneuuojuy Atoyniels

v xipuaddy



"SLQUOL ZT UM PSSO 3G [IM UORRASIUIWLPY Y1

"U}M J|eap 2q 0] SaNsS] [EJUSLIUOIAUD 10 A1BJes pue yjjeay ou ai1e asayj

‘uone|sifal AqQ paJdinbal se paAIdDal S| salled JUBAS|RE JBJ0 pue 5101994p 3] j0 uoyjesado-0 N4
'SIap|oYaY RIS Woy) Salanb [euondanxa ou e atay |

‘pajulodde Jou S| SIGYPDID JO IIRIULICD Y

‘palnuapl 21e sanlienfall) [RIDuBLl ON

*AJUO UONEASIUILPY U] Ul USNESpUn 3q O YJom sjuasaldal jesodoud as) syt

-ansind 10 21eB11saAUl 0] SI9NeW OU 3B 33y |

23ep 03 dn pug 239)dwoD aIe PaAaIaI SPIoJA) Ayl

NHOM 40 ITNAIHIOS SIHL ONITIdWOD NI SNOLLdWNSSY TYHINID

‘sjusludojaasp Jo pawiojul 1day a1e Aay] Buunsua pue sEp|oyayels
12130 pue s1031paud 1p330ud 0 a1ay) AjeRueISqns Si INQ SI0JPID 0} DU [BIDURUY 1D.p B SARY J0U Aew siy) “siejew Atojeinbau pue uone|sibal Jueas|al yim
BuiAidwon ‘sIooadpp 2U3 JO PNPUGD U] 0] uoneal ul padinbal ajaym saipoq Aloimes BuiAinou ‘ssalboud ayy uo Burpodat aenbal ‘ssaped payy o3 Juswijuiodde
3Y3 JO suoiedyiou ‘piiea s) Juswiinodde ayy Buunsua Buipnpul ‘ajnieis AQ pasnbal s lauonnoeld ADUSAOSUT ue AQ USMNEUIPUN dlom 3Y) jo uojodold y

"SLUIED JOJPALD JO JUSLWDAIBER pue AURNLIS Sy IPN[IUL [[(M UINELDPUN HIOM ‘35E3 SiYY UT "JOPIIT JO SSRD LW 10 3U0 0} UORNGUISID
e Bl O] |qe|ieAR SPUN) JUBDIYNS 3q 2J3Y) PINOYS SIoNpad 0} Jyauaq {eipuRUY e 3q Aew 2J3Y] SpUn) JO UCRRSHE3S dU) Ul SHNSU UINELSPUN YoM ISUA

"3[NpaYRs siyy BuiAuedwuodoe a3ewsa 994 AU Ul IN0 39S S pa.Nndu 3¢ 03 SIS0D LI} PAJRWIISS 9Y) JO SeIap 1ayuny ‘1502 awn ) pasodoud siseq 934 3Y3 243U

"P3IRLUISD 8Q UBD SIY] 212UM YoM 0 A10B1ED 1oB3 10§ 99) PoIRLLNSS BY) JO S1RWINSa ue Ypm J1ayabo] a|qey SILp Ul IN0 135 2Je YIoMm 10 saliobaed Jualayip

3 10y Siseq 29) By MO[3q IN0 19S 2ue 3|qe) sy Buldwon w apew suonduwinsse jo sjielag -juswubisse siyy Jo uoieinp 3y InoyBnolyy Jepjoy SIY0 By}

Aq useuapun aqg M paieddnue s| 31 YoM BU1 JO SHEIRP pue B1ep 0} JSP|oY D10 DU AQ USYELSpUN YIOM 3y} JO AIBLUWINS P3|IRISP B N0 5195 MOJRq 2jqe) ay |
HdOM 10 ITNAIHIS

NOLLVHISINIWGQY NI — A3LIWIT SIDIAUIS TVOIAdW TYNOLLYNYILNI ILNNYD
9 XIaN3ddv



asue Aayy
UsUMm pue se sisyew Jayjo Aue o} Buipusne pue pasynbal
PRARIAWOD . Se sjuswnoep Jo uops|dwod pue uonRewuou) Bunsylen e

'sainbus jereusab up jsisse
0} uopjeutojul Bupsanbas pue s10102.1p pue sjuejunodde

‘polRdwan . sAuedweny ayr ywm  (s)bunesw/Buipuodsalio) e
‘sydiaoai/syuawied
‘polRjdwio) e Bupeypoe; ioj junodoe jueg aieise Bupensiuwpy e

*S3j1y 9SED JO BdURUdUIRW
‘paojdwon e oy} pue Buyy se yYINsS UORRASILILPE ISED [RISUID e

'(,Sd1,) SweIsAS sisuonipeld
‘pepidwoy e fousajosup  odsaq ojuo  uopeuuou;  Bumndul e

‘slopell AIpUns IS0 SNOLIRA
yum Buneap pue yum jeap ag 0] sienew Bujpuesing
‘pajeidwo) e pue uonensiuLUpY ayy Jo ueissaiboad Jcjuow o} pue
doueydwod aunsus 03 smalaal )y Jlpouad bupjelspuny e

‘PRl e oM ABIENS pUR SAlRNSiUUPY AIBSSSDaN e

‘uoissasbord osed pue 2ouelydwod [e13UdE 2.4nsus 0] AieSSaI3U S 10 aINFRYS Aq painbal 1ou31d S) NG UOREIISIUIUPY
DY} 0] JYPUSG JEDUBLLY PPE 10U PINOM Alje1oUdE A1061E2 BUILUEIY PUE UOIEIISIUILPY dYF UILIIM SIE] YIIYM YI0M

sio)jew [elsuan sioell |erauan
uayeHdpuUn 34g 0] HI0M o1mng poLiag ay) Buninp us)elapun JIOM
ONINNVId ANV NOLLVHISININGY ONINNY1d ANV NOLLVYISINIWAY !
F Aobajes | ajoN

9 XIAN3ddY

AHOM 40 ITINAIHIOS

NOILLVYLSININGAY NI — Q31IWI1 SIIIAYIS TVIIAIW TYNOILYNHILNI ILANYD




'paiajdwio)

‘uonnossip Bumojjoy Ajbuipiooe paxueq aq

1™ pue 4y< o1 paubfisse usaq Sey punjaJl 1yA euy ayl ‘paje(duwod

‘uone|s1ba|
ypm Doueplodoe ul pabireydsip ale siapew |je Ansud o)
Wa3sAs Aleip e Buiulejuiew pue paAiadal aouapuUodsaliod
pue siaded e Bud  uaunuodde ayy jo uoneinp ayy
10) S9Y MuouPe pue Jaded Bupepdn pue SuuRUIRE

‘paJinbad se spodal [eussixe pue (eulaiut Buipiaoad
pue sd41 uo jusunuiedde ay3 ynoybnoiyy sjuawAhed pue
sydi=oas e Jo Bujpiodal pue Buissasold -pasnbal usym
SiOyIpaLd ||e 03 sHodal Apwny pue 3jeinooe aonpold o)
pa[IsucIal Aleinbal ale syunodse je Buunsug -ased ayl
40 uoenp ay3 Inoybnosyy syunodde yueq Buusisuupy e

*j0aJay] padsalr vl sbupaaw wea)
seinbas Buipjoy *joasoyy uoneuswsidwl pue sabueyd

*paja|duwio) pasodoid Aue juswnoop pue AbGajens Bulopuol e
sjuswaanbay Juswebeuey ase)
*UOIEJISIUIWPY Bl JO JUSWSIUSLWLLOD SU3
‘payedwo) Jo Aesisaiuue yjuow-zT 01 Jold 1@ jo Buwp Bujuueld e
'suoigenbay Buuapuney Asuoly 2y yIm
IDUBPIOIDE Ul SHIBYD JUBND INOA Mouy pue sainpadoid
‘pajeduwio) juawssasse s Buuspune] Asuow jo uoneidwon e
sjuawalinbay Aiojenboy
‘pajaldwon) 'SWR)SAS Juswebeuew Aleip pue s3s y2ayd Bugadwon

4 XIAON3ddY

MUOM 40 ITINAIHIS

NOILLVHISINIWAY NI — GILIWIT SIOIAYIS TVOIAIW TVNOILYNHILNI FLANYD




‘uonejstba) Aq
3n0 395 se Aquiold JO Japlo 12102 JY) U] SI0}pata 243 03 spaaaosd
3y} JO uUoNQIISIP JIB) B 2INSUS 0] pue 51asse ADUDA|OSU) 33
as)eas 03 51 ssanold Adudajosul ue jo sasodind ulew ayjl Jo aup

UORBIISIUNUPY U} 0] JJIUDG [BIOURLL] SPPE AIOBIIED SIifT UIYIM S[IE) YIIM UINELISPUN YIOM

uadyeMapun aq 03 oM 21NNy
NOLLYSITv3Y 1355V

poLidd 3y} Buunp aepspun yiom
NOLLVYSITVY3Y 13SSY

*219/dwod 2q v uomyisod xey s Auedwion ay) anp punjal JyA [eul
ayj Buiaoal 0] Palqns pue PaRIWQNS USaq SARY SUINJDJ [BUY BY). e

‘paRdwo] .

._umuw_a we) =

‘uoRERSIUILIPY au] JO poliad atyy 10) soueled)
pue uomisod xey |euy BuipiebBos uosiey Gub-ug e

'siseq Ajaw e uo S1s1) ¥oay2 buajdwos
pue Bunepdn -Buissauboid s1 ased ayl pug 0} pausype
ate sENRW AIOINIEIS (B aunsud 0} selpoq Alojeinbay
ayy Aq pasnbar se ased ayy Bummalaal Auenboy e

S9N
AJUBAJOSUI JUBASIRL BUI Ylim 3dueplodde ul ‘sleudoidde
4y ‘abugjeyr oy pue suoppsiond sy ypum patedunod
palinou; sasuadxa pue $J$00 8yj 559558 0] 2NURUOI O
si0)ipaia Buiaoldde jueas|al ay) ajqeus 0} padinbal S| se
UOREILBWNIOP A0 YoNS Ylim JoU3a60] SI0)PpaId umouy
||e 03 sIuy Buire(nodin ‘asen sy Jo uonelnp sy Inoubnoay)y
usyelspun aq 0} pajedpiue S| 1o usaq Sey Jey)
340M DY) JO }SBIDI0) pUR PIOdAI B ulRjulew 0] Buinuiuoy e

AYOM 40 ITNA3HIS

NOLLVHYISINIWAY NI — Q3 LIWIT S3DIAYIS TVOIAINW TYNOILVYNYILNI I1NNVI

9 XIAUN3ddY




"MOJ2q SJUSWILLOD 325 »

‘paledwor) e

"uopepinbi uy USSE BARY SSIMIBYIC PINOM
yolym ‘ao130u jo nalj Ul Aed pue Asuepunpal o) bunelal
uoijiwg 3 'xoldde Jo saniqer sakoidwa jenuassjoud
-uou pue ‘Aed Aepijoy pue sabem Jo sieale jo oadsal
W uoyw 137 xoidde jo saqey enuassyesd sakojdws
ueoyubis ajeulw@ o3 paalas sIyl “IdNL ©) uensind
v ‘1oseyaind auy o) pallajsuen) alam dnoin 3y ssosoe
1S JO siaquiaw T8 J0) JUSWAOIdwS JO SPenuod Y| e

STRUNGHL JISWAOAWT /341 03 Juensin
JOSWAGIAINT JO SPBNU0) JO Jojsuell — sooAojding

SI0JIpal) [enuasajald
"UORRNSILILLPY 1IX9 0] UoRUSIU| NG pue
UOIRIISIURUPY 243 JO ssaiboud sy 03 bujuiepad sianew
[|e uo ‘snaPNN “10)Ipal2 palndas ay) Yuim uosiel jenbay e

$I03Ipal) paInoas

SINNP ,SI0FELISIUILPY 2L JO JUSLUIII] PUP oUCIIGUIOD [EIUD IN5US 0 AIeSSI9U 10 9)Mels
Aq pounba sauye sy Ing uoRensIUIIPY dY} 03 JLIUSG JBIIuEUY PPE J0U [[iM Aljeraual AioBa3e2 sty UM Sies Ya1ym ¥Iom

uD)epapun 3q 0} }Iom ainng
SHOLId3dd

poliad 2y} BuLINp uaeylapun YoM
SUHOLIA3UD

PRGNS U SBY WMy 19 [euy ¥ "paje|diwuo) e

"lmpoob Jo ajes ay) uo asue 0]
ANIqel| Xe Aue 10adXa J0U Op 9M SJS0D PJRIDOSSe 0} ang e

MpooS

MYOM 40 3TINATHDS

NOLLVYISINIWAY NI — A3LIWIT SIADIAYIS TVOIAIW TYNOLLYNYILNI 1NNV

4 XIAN3ddVY




*9A0(E S1USWILLOD 298

"9A0qe S1USUILLDD 995

‘plebas
SIYY Ul 6T0Z |Udy ZT UO PaUIRIGO SEM J9PI0 UNOD B PUR 13949 SIty)
01 sjeungu] juawiojdurg SY) Uo PaAISS U3 Sey 300N “UOINIoSSIP
ot 3 Buped Aq pus ue 01 uopensiuwpy ayy Buug oy} unc)
0] Aldde o3 usye) Bulaq mou ale sdals oy 'SI0JDIOS INO JO 3DIAPE
ay] uodn pue UoREASILILIPY 3} JO UOISUIIXD Ue %335 O} JICUOD
J0U S| J ‘uonensiuwpy 43 Jo AeSIDAltUR 7T Juauiuwl ayi uaalb
‘310424943 'S20UBISWNDIID DY) UT 'SJOIpaJD paindasun Jo jepudiaeid
Jauje 03 puaplalp e jo JuawAied Jo padsold ou s a1ay) ‘Jaramoy
‘Ajpleunuojun -AUBSS339U Se 1SISSR pue sjeungll]  JuswAojdw3
snoleA Yl JO B ylm APSOP asiel| 03 panuiRuod ey S

‘padinbai se ‘Bouejsisse sjqeuoseal |je
[le piaold o3 panuiuod pue passalsbourd Bulaq swied ay
0] PIJUSSUOS DARY SIOIRSIUILIPY SY3 ‘SUORRIISIUIWPY
ay) Jo asnedaq aoejd ) swnuoelow ayy buipueisylimion

‘uonoe siyy buppoddns
s| Jojeinbay SuUOISUSd Syl '9SED DYl SUILLIBP
0] jeunguy JwLwAoidwa syl 03 wep e papwgns
Apuiol  2aey senpialpuy 8ssy]  ueplacud  uolsuad
341 0] J2AO pied JoU 31aMm YIIYM UoIRISIUWPY JO 3ep
ay1 01 Joud sauejes asAodws WO spew suoipnpap
uoisuad yum Jayiaboy suoinguiue adoidws asudwod
swiep syl suopnqgriuod uoisuad pledun jo yoedsal
Ul slep papwgns aaey sosAoldwa JSULI0) |R19ASS

*Aed Aouepunpadl 10} pue
Aed aonou ‘Aed Aepijoy ‘Aed wioy) suorpdNpap [njmMelun
‘lessiwis|p Jiejun 10§ pue ‘JdML 03 Juensind wLiojul pue
ANSUOD ) aInjie) B Sem BJaYy) JaYISym Jnoge e swiepd
3L "0} Sem Jojsuel} Jeyy oym sem a1auy Ji “(3dnL) 9002
suonenBay {uswAholdwy jo uvopalold) sBueMspun
JO I2jsuel] B} JIpUN IYSUBI) B SEM BIBY} Jayeym
aujwIIep 0} aJe sfupeay ayy ~1ad “19HD “1IND buisg
Sjuapuodsal PRy IS0 34} Yim ‘saaiojdwe souLioy Jo
Jaguinu e jo jjeyaq uo uolun Hodsuel] peoy psjun ayl
Ag ybnouq wiep feungu] wawAiodwl ue 03 Juzpuodsat
e se pappe u2aq sey Auedwio) ap ‘podal 3se| Jno BoUIS

AHOM 40 ITINATHIS

NOLLVYHLSINIWAY NI — Q3LIWIT SIDTAUAS TVIIAZW TYNOLLYNUIINI FLNNYD

8 XIGN3ddv




*A1essaoou 21om saLnbua o suonebnssaul Jayun) oN "papeidwo) e

*31e]1sa AJuaAjosul Ay
10 JiJaUq Yy 40} asHEAl 0 3(qe|ieAR 3q Aew Jey) siesse
2y} AJuapl 0} a|qejieA uorewsojul JSYjo pue Auedwo)
34) JO SPJOJ31 puk $}00Qq 3Y} MIIAD) 0] Alnp e SeY dI Uy e

‘SYJE]S ;..w parnbad st g UoReLISIUIUPY 2y} 03
JPUBG ferueuly ppe 10U [lim A10621e0 Siy3 UM Yiom Jo Ajriofew ayy ‘1eaomoy Uonebrisanul oy Bulinp Jybi| 03 U0 s1asse
Aue pinoys ‘uonensiunupy syl 03 Jyouaq [eiueulf sulos ppe Aewr Aioba3ed siyy HiyM SIIE} YIIUM USNELIFPUN 3I0M B} jO SLI0S

uaXelIapuUn aq 03 YoM ainng
" SNOILYSLLS3IANI

polia4 943 BuLnp us)eMapun }IoOM
SNOILYDILISIANI

‘Auedwon iy
JO uonnjossip au3 Buimo||oy sYIUCLL D34} JO pouad Jayiing pajeLuiss
UE 10} SJOJIPSII 10) RIRAR WIBLLDL ||IM pUR DSED|) Sslojelsiuwpy |
BUI SAIMNS M {B)04 ,S10Upal) Byl JO 3SN Syl CPenuiuo) e

paRdwo]y .

‘papduic) e

'S10}paJa Jo) spodal pue
sanijou ‘SUCREXUNLILLICY [|B JO AIBAISP BU3 J0j 3)ISqom
pajelap e Buq ‘lepod Sioupas) oYy Bujueuely e

IBUUBLU BAID3YR-1S0D pue Ajawin
e U pue asue Asyl se spadsosd puspliaip pue swiep
1213 03 spiebal ypm sauinbud sioypatd 0] Buipuodsay e

'swiep Buipiooat pue
sjieyap Jopatd Bumnduy ‘sainbua s0)pa ym Bullesq e

51031pal) painJasufn

MAOM 40 I INAIHOS

NOLLVUISINIWAY NI — QILIWI1 SIDIAYIS TVYOIAIW TYNOILYNYIALNI 31NNYD

9 XIAON3ddVY




"§T0Z AINC $ Uo SIoxpasd Aq
pasoidde sem uonelaunwdt SIOJRISIUIUPY 33 JO Siseq
Byl ‘9gvI1 aul Japun paquasald se ssadold sy Jo SIS0
Iay3o e o) uoesapisuod anp usAlb Bulaey moje spury
‘popdwon e SE 3L 0] dUN] WO SJUDWRSINGSIP pue saa) buissanold

JUSRIYNS S1 puoqg Alojniels
‘pae|dwo) . U} Jeyl aunsus o) S[PAs) 19sse Buimaiaes Aueinboy e

‘spodal asoyy jo uonenoun Buimoljoy Bussiie saanb
Aue yym Bujeaq -uonejsiba) ypm asueplodde u) spodas
auyy Buyy pue sjeasjul AjUpuowl XIS je uoljensiuiwpy
23 Jo ssaiboiud a2yl Lo (sioquBwl pue  SI0NpPALD

PAwIduI) Buipnpul) sanled wessps e o} Bupeodar Alojmels e
usunuiodde a3 1noybnoayy asue Asyj se
‘UORNOSSI LN PUBR DSBS 19e panupuoD  » sianew 2oueldwos pue AIOINIelS 1ayYlo (|8 0] dduaLypy

‘uoissaibord ases pue asuendinod jprausl aunsud 03 A1essasall sy .10 d1MeIs Aq pasnbal Jaif31o S1 ‘NG LonesSIuupy
S 0] JYUSq [eIduLLl PPe J0U [iIm A1082]8D SIi} UM NIOM JO AJLI0leL Y] I9ABMOY ‘SLLINJDL L/ JO LOISSIugns
Bif} SE YINS ‘UORRIISIUNLPY BT 0] JHIUSG JEISUELIL DUIOS PPE ABUI AI1002]1ED SIK] UM SIIE] YIIYM UDNELIDPUN NI0M Dif} JO JUIOS

UDNEBJBPUN g 0] HI0M a4nIng poOliad 94y) Bulnp ua)epapun }iom
ONILYOdIY GNV IDNVITAIWOD AHOLNLVYLS DONILHOdIY ANY IONVITdW0I AHOLNLYLS

WHOM 40 ITINAIHIS

NOILVHISININAVY NI — Q3LIWIT SIADIAUIS TVOIAIW TYNOILYNYILNI ILNNVD

 XION3ddV



000'023 - pax|d4

$33d J3LVWILSE TY10L

‘palRIdwo) .

*19}B] SUYJUOW £ paAjossIp S| Auedwo) ay | "30140 Wwod)

paseajal 2q [jIM SI0J_NSIUILIPY JUI0C 3y ‘saiuedwon Jo JensiBay syl
Aq ‘Uonn|oss)q JO SJI0N PayodeRe ay Jo uopensibal uQ paedwo) e

*M3JADI 0] SI0ipaln 10} [eMod sloypan 3y} 03
papeojdn usag sey Hodal sjy) rseiuedwo) jo tensiboy
By} pue unoY) YBiK 241 yim UOIBIUSWAI0P JURAIRS BU3
Buy pue BuisipaApe Aojniels suy) ‘siojipald umouy jje
0} vodau ssaiboad jeuy sy jo uoneledaud ayy sspnpul
SIYL oo Wod) SSESD) JISY) DAI302) 0} SiojensiuWpyY
QL 2U3 104 pue uoRNjossp jo Aem AQ asop Aaplo ue
03 uorensuWpyY ay3 Buuqg o3 sjuswalinbal Alojnjels sy3
ynm Bujeap “1apiQ 1NoD ysinbal ayy Jo jdieoas uodn e

“109dsas Sy Ul SsIjeulo)
ieba| apsinbal a3 Yum jeap 01 oy ‘slopdljos Buioniisug
‘asnoH ssluedwon e uodsy ssalbold |euy L)
jo Builly Jo 232p 3y} wiol skep gz 130 e} 03 ‘01RIBY)
suopoe Jipyl o) uoneps ul Ayjqen wos pabieydsip
2Q 07 SI01RNSIU[WPY DY} 0} PUB PUS U 0] UCIRJISILIWPY
ayy Buuq o} JapiO ue Joj uno) ayj o) uonedjdde
Bupew pue sasuadxa uonensiujwpe (e Buihed e

a9 XIAN3ddY

HYOM 40 TINAIHIS

NOILVYLSINIWNGAV NI — Q31IWIT SIDIAYIS TVIIGIW TYNOILVNYILNI FLNNVD




Canute International Medical Services Limited

(In Administration)
Joint Administrators' Summary of Receipts & Payments

APPENDIX C

Statement From 11/11/2018 From 11/05/2018
of Affairs To 16/04/2019 To 16/04/2019
£ £ £
SECURED ASSETS
20,000.00 Goodwill NIL 20,000.00
508,815.39 Book Debts NIL NIL
NIL 20,000.00
COSTS OF REALISATION
(95,034.99) Bad Debt/General Provision NIL NIL
NIL NIL
SECURED CREDITORS
(413,780.40) Almtone Purchase NIL NIL
NIL NIL
ASSET REALISATIONS
Cash at Bank NIL 1,167.21
Bank Interest Gross 4.94 8.40
4.94 1,175.61
COST OF REALISATICNS
(20,000.00) Administrators’ Remuneration 4,217.67 17,551.00
(250.00) Administrators' Disbursements NIL NIL
Insurance of Assets NIL 112.00
Bank Charges - Floating 2.41 241
(4,220.08) {17,665.41)
UNSECURED CREDITORS
(3,963,142.00) Unsecured Creditors NIL NIL
NIL NIL
DISTRIBUTIONS
(100.00) Ordinary Shareholders NIL NIL
NIL NIL
(3,963,492.00) (4,215.143) 3,510.20
REPRESENTED BY
Vat Recoverable - Floating 3,510.20
3,510.20

Pagelof 1

IPS SQL Ver. 2012.10

16 April 2019 16:17



poday |eud SI0JRNSIUIWPY B ]
{uonensIuILIPY UL} Pajilur] S32IARS [BHPRI |eUOELLISIUTL SINUeD)

PALINDUI SBM 1500 8Ly 2w auy) je Buijeasid

2leJ DHIWH 243 12 pabieya s| 2Bea)iy
PaLINOUl Sem 3500 alfy awi a3 1e Bujpeaaud

2321 DHIWH 241 1e pabieyd s 26e3))W

£T'ZE0°T €301 pueln
00’6 yoseas Avedwa)
LT'E06 abeI0Ig 9€’LST Iej0 puein
£6°6b SIIAIDS *JOId 0s°/¢ Buipuog
£6'69 BuisioApy Alojniels £6'6Y S9OIALSS "JOld
T AioBaje) 000t yoleas Auedwo)
F anjeA £6'65 Buisiyaapy
6107 |11dy £T 03 8TOT 12CWAAON TT T AoBaje)
F enjeA

pouad 3y} 10j) sjuBWISINGSIQ
6T0T IHdy £T 03 8TOZ ACW TY

pouad ay3 10 SIUIWRSINGSI]

A
n_aﬂm_—>m SAR[NWND pue polad aYy) 10 SJUIWISINGSI ,S10JRIISIUIUPY 3Y] JO S[Ielad

a xipuaddy




ypoday |euld So1eSIuLPY aui
(UopessIuIPY UT) PRI SIDIAIDS |EDIP3LY |PUOREBLLISILT SINUED

<0’ [eiol
ZE0'T Sjuawes.ngsip SISP|oH 321JO
3 sasuadx3y
6107 1udy /7
0} poliad

6T0T judy LT
pepu? poliad ayj3 Joj sasuadxg jo juawsiels
uonjensjujwpy
Ul - pajiwi] SDIAIDS |EDIPAW [BUOIJRUIDIUT JINUEe)

AlOSIADY
gz u polLiad =24} Ul palindul m@m:Un_xw JO jusiuvjels

3 xipuaddy




